PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N;			ame	Execution Date
Morgan Adhesives Company				07/06/2001
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Motorola, Inc.			
Street Address:	1303 Algonquin Road			
Internal Address:	IL-01 11th Floor			
City:	Schaumburg			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	60196			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 7300		3008	863	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(847)576-3750Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 847-576-5217 Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com				
Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.				
Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road				
Address Line 2: IL01 - 11th Floor Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196				
Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MA0000032407	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Catherine DiTrapani		
Total Attachments: 2 source=IND10320 D01 USA Morgan to Motorola Assignment#page1.tif source=IND10320 D01 USA Morgan to Motorola Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

ć

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, of 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio 44224 owns certain rights in U.S. Patent Application 09/532,807 for Circuit Chip Connector and Method of Connecting a Circuit Chip; and

WHEREAS, Motorola, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, of 1301 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196, is desirous of acquiring title to the aforesaid application, the improvements and the invention or inventions disclosed therein, and all Letters Patent or other certificates of protection, of the United States, or of any other country, which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Morgan Adhesives Company hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Motorola, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 09/532,807, the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof, the inventions disclosed therein, all priority rights pertaining to same, all related patent applications and any parent, continuation, division or reissue thereof, and any corresponding patents in all countries foreign to the United States, to be held by Motorola, Inc. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Morgan Adhesives Company had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

<u>6</u> day of July 2001.

Scott Johnson

Secretary

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026499 FRAME: 0944

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS.) COUNTY OF KAMSEY)

CEPTER____, a Notary Public in and for the above-named County and I, State, do hereby certify that Scott Johnson, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this b^{++} day of July 2001.



TOTPTER Notary Public

My Commission Expires: JANUARY 31,2005

th the United Status Postal Barvice is an anyaloge addressed in:

RECORDED: 06/25/2011

Page 2 of 2